### 502817153 05/20/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2863748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2000

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHNSON CONTROLS INTERIORS TECHNOLOGY CORP.	12/18/2000

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOHNSON CONTROLS TECHNOLOGY COMPANY
Street Address:	650 WAVERLY ROAD
City:	HOLLAND
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49423

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6174019

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4142712400

**Email:** ipdocketing@foley.com, ifons@foley.com

Correspondent Name: JUSTIN K. FONS
Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

**Address Line 4:** WAS, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026032-3876
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN K. FONS
SIGNATURE:	/Justin K. Fons/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=3 - JCTC - Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=3 - JCTC - Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

PATENT 502817153 REEL: 032962 FRAME: 0129

	DEPARTMENT OF CO	INSUMER & INDUS	TRY SERVICES	
•	BUREAU OF COM			
ate Received	770	(FOR BUREAU USEON	.Y)	
C 1 8 2000 /	DJUSTED PURSUANT TO LEPHONE AUTHORIZATION			FILED
. – .	This document is effective on a subsequent effective date with date is stated in the document.	hin 90 days after received		DEC 1 8 2000
ime	AME OLINO HOLE TOUR	<b>O</b> nchessi	٠ []	Administrator BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES
dress	Attn: Scott C. Hess, Tax	Counse	-∦ '	non-mo of sommersone headers
757 N. Greenbay Ave	nue			
y	State	Zip Code	EFFECTIVE DATE:	/2/3//2000 rassumed names: December 31.
ilwaukee	Wisconsin arned to the name and addr	53201	Expiretion date for tran	isferred assumed names appear in Item 6
Cross	Entity Merger for use	RTIFICATE OF its by Profit Corporate and Limited Partne	ions, Limited Liab	ility Companies
limited liability compa following Certificate o		Acts of 1962 (Amited	r parmersnips), me ui	ndersigned entities execute the
1. The Plan of Merger	(Consolidation) is as folio	ws:		
•	r (Consolidation) is as follo ch constituent entity and it		r is:	
a. The name of ea	•		r is:	368977
a. The name of ea	ch constituent entity and it		r is:	368977
a. The name of ea	ch constituent entity and it	ts identification numbe	r is:	368977 026953
a. The name of ea	ch constituent entity and it	ts identification numbe	r is:	
a. The name of ea	ch constituent entity and it	ts identification numbe	r is:	
a. The name of ea Johnson Controls Johnson Controls	ch constituent entity and it Technology Company Interiors Technology Corp	ts identification numbe		
a. The name of ear Johnson Controls  Johnson Controls  b. The name of the	ch constituent entity and it Technology Company Interiors Technology Corp essurviving (new) entity and	ts identification numbe		026963
a. The name of ear Johnson Controls  Johnson Controls  b. The name of the	ch constituent entity and it Technology Company Interiors Technology Corp	ts identification numbe		
a. The name of ear Johnson Controls  Johnson Controls  b. The name of the Johnson Controls	ch constituent entity and it Technology Company Interiors Technology Corp e surviving (new) entity and Technology Company	ts identification number poration	ber is:	026963 368977
a. The name of ear Johnson Controls  Johnson Controls  b. The name of the Johnson Controls	ch constituent entity and it Technology Company Interiors Technology Corp e surviving (new) entity and Technology Company	ts identification number poration	ber is:	026963
a. The name of ear Johnson Controls  b. The name of the Johnson Controls  Corporations and	ch constituent entity and it Technology Company Interiors Technology Corp surviving (new) entity and Technology Company Id Limited Liability Company	ts identification number poration	ber is:	026963 368977
a. The name of ear Johnson Controls  b. The name of the Johnson Controls  Corporations and	ch constituent entity and it Technology Company Interiors Technology Corp e surviving (new) entity and Technology Company	ts identification number poration	ber is:	026963 368977
a. The name of ear Johnson Controls  b. The name of the Johnson Controls  Corporations and	ch constituent entity and it Technology Company Interiors Technology Corp surviving (new) entity and Technology Company Id Limited Liability Company	ts identification number poration	ber is:	026963 368977
a. The name of ear Johnson Controls  b. The name of the Johnson Controls  Corporations an	ch constituent entity and it Technology Company Interiors Technology Corp e surviving (new) entity and Technology Company ad Limited Liability Company Holland, Michigan 49423	ts identification number coration d its identification number nies provide the street	ber is: address of the survivo	026963  368977  or's principal place of business:
a. The name of ear Johnson Controls  Johnson Controls  b. The name of the Johnson Controls  Corporations and 650 Waverly, H	ch constituent entity and it Technology Company Interiors Technology Corp e surviving (new) entity and Technology Company ad Limited Liability Company Holland, Michigan 49423	ts identification number coration d its identification number nies provide the street	ber is: address of the survivo	026963 368977
a. The name of ear Johnson Controls  Johnson Controls  b. The name of the Johnson Controls  Corporations and 650 Waverly, H	ch constituent entity and it Technology Company Interiors Technology Company Surviving (new) entity and Technology Company Id Limited Liability Company Idolland, Michigan 49423	oration  d its identification numbers provide the street	ber is: address of the survive	026963  368977  or's principal place of business:
a. The name of ear Johnson Controls  b. The name of the Johnson Controls  Corporations and 650 Waverly, H	ch constituent entity and it Technology Company Interiors Technology Company Surviving (new) entity and Technology Company Id Limited Liability Company Idland, Michigan 49423 In effective date is desired Iocument in this office.)	oration  d its identification numbers provide the street	ber is: address of the survive	026963  368977  or's principal place of business: be no more than 90 days after

PATENT REEL: 032962 FRAME: 0130

DEC-18-5000 11:31

# 3. Complete for Profit Corporations only

For each constituent stock con			
		·	
Name of corporation	Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class or series	Indicate class or series of shares emitted to vote	Indicate class or series entitled to vote as a class
Johnson Controls Technology Company	1.000 Common	Common	N/A
Johnson Controls Interiors		0	NYA
Technology Corporation	100 Common	Common	N/A
If the number of shares is a the change may occur is a	subject to change prior to the effe s follows:	ctive date of the merger or cons	olidation, the manner in which
shares of common stock, 0.5 sha Controls Interiors Corporation of The amendments to the Article follows: A Certificate of Amendment with with this Certificate of Merger in	ach share of outstanding Johnson Co	A shares of Class B preferred stock 0.3 shares of Class B preferred stock of the surviving corporation to be closy Company's Articles of Incorpand Class B (nonvoting) preferred	ci each share of outstanding Johnson lock on the confected by the merger are as poration is being filed concurrently stock
constituent profit corporation.			
The merger is permitted by the with that law in effecting the m	state or country under whose law erger.	rit is incorporated and each fore	gn corporation has compiled
	approved by the majority conser	nigan corporation which has not	commenced business, has not
a) The Plan of Merger was issued any shares, and	approved by the majority conser , a Mich has not elected a Board of Direct	nigan corporation which has not tors.	
a) The Plan of Merger was	approved by the majority conser , a Mich has not elected a Board of Direct	nigan corporation which has not	commenced business, has not (Type or Print Name)
a) The Pian of Merger was issued any shares, and (Signature of incorporator)	approved by the majority conser, a Mich has not elected a Board of Direct (Type or Print Name)  (Type or Print Name)  approved by:	(Signature of Incorporator)  (Signature of Incorporator)  (Signature of Incorporator)  , the signature of the Act.	(Type or Print Name)  (Type or Print Name)  urviving Michigan corporation,
a) The Plan of Merger was issued any shares, and (Signature of Incorporator)	approved by the majority conser, a Mich has not elected a Board of Direct (Type or Print Name)  (Type or Print Name)  approved by: approved by: brs of the shareholders in accordance we have and the shareholders of the form	(Signature of Incorporator)  (Signature of Incorporator)  (Signature of Incorporator)  , the signature of the Act.	(Type or Print Name)  (Type or Print Name)  urviving Michigan corporation,
a) The Plan of Merger was issued any shares, and (Signature of Incorporator)	approved by the majority conser, a Mich has not elected a Board of Direct (Type or Print Name)  (Type or Print Name)  approved by: approved by: brs of the shareholders in accordance we have and the shareholders of the form	(Signature of Incorporator)  (Signature of Incorporator)  (Signature of Incorporator)  , the signature of the Act.	(Type or Print Name)  (Type or Print Name)  urviving Michigan corporation,
a) The Plan of Merger was issued any shares, and (Signature of Incorporator)  (Signature of Incorporato	approved by the majority conser, a Mich has not elected a Board of Direct (Type or Print Name)  (Type or Print Name)  approved by: approved by: brs of the shareholders in accordance we have and the shareholders of the form	(Signature of Incorporator)  (Signature of Incorporator)  (Signature of Incorporator)  , the signature of the Act.	(Type or Print Name)  (Type or Print Name)  urviving Michigan corporation,

312 345 4344 P.05/08

C I SYSTEM

DEC-18-5000 11:25